the favourable review of the supervisor and on funding availability.

Art. 6 – Host Institution
The host institution of the grant is INAF-Astronomical Observatory of Trieste, and the applicant
will be requested to travel abroad, also outside the European Union.

Art. 7 – Salary amount

The grant is worth 34,000.00 (thirty four-thousand) Euros gross per year. This amount is net of
burdens to be charged to INAF-Osservatorio Astronomico di Trieste and will be paid in deferred
monthly instalments.
Applicable fiscal rules are the provisions of art. n. 4 of Italian law n. 476/1984 and subsequent